# 900432857 12/20/2017

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM455292

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/16/2016	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900429291	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rock and Roll Religion, Inc.		10/24/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Global Rebels, Inc.
Street Address:	7860 Nelson Road
City:	Van Nuys
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91402
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86908282	THE CHELSEA BOOT COMPANY	
Registration Number:	3450810	ROCK AND ROLL RELIGION	
Registration Number:	3971247	VINTAGE CONCERT	
Registration Number:	3998553	XISSES	
Registration Number:	4206650	THE GLORIOUS	
Registration Number:	4863789	THE CHELSEA BOOT COMPANY	
Registration Number:	5233439	THE CHELSEA BOOT COMPANY	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 760 696 6141

Email: carrie.hedayati@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Carrie Hedayati
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 100

Address Line 4: Vista, CALIFORNIA 92085

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carrie Hedayati

TRADEMARK REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0925

900432857

SIGNATURE:	/Carrie A. R. Hedayati/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2017		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Assigns TM's to Global Rebels Inc. Signed#page1.tif			
source=Assigns TM's to Global Rebels Inc. Signed#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0926

# **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, Rock and Roll Religion, Inc., a California Corporation, with its business address at: 7860 Nelson Road, Van Nuys, CA 91402 is the past owner of the following trademark registrations registered, and applications filed with, the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the European Union Intellectual Property Office:

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Class</u>
ROCK AND ROLL RELIGION	3450810	6/17/2008	025
VINTAGE CONCERT	3971247	5/31/2011	025
XISSES	3998553	7/9/2011	025
THE GLORIOUS	4206650	9/11/2012	025
THE CHELSEA BOOT COMPAI	NY with design		
	4863789	12/1/2015	025
THE CHELSEA BOOT COMPAI	NY with design		
	5233439	6/27/2017	018
ITU Mark	Appl, No.	Filing Date	Class
THE CHELSEA BOOT COMPAI	NY with design		
	86908282	2/15/2016	003
Int'l Mark Reg.	No.	Reg. Date	Class
THE CHELSEA BOOT COMPAI	NY with design EUTM 015272008	8/17/2016	03, 018, 025

AND WHEREAS, Global Rebels, Inc., a California Corporation, with its business address at: 7860 Nelson Road, Van Nuys, CA 91402, is desirous of establishing its record ownership of the trademarks along with all right, title and interest thereto as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which such marks pertain, as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

AND WHEREAS, Rock and Roll Religion, Inc. is desirous of formally memorializing such a transfer of said trademark and all right, title and interest thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Rock and Roll Religion**, **Inc.** hereby assigns to **Global Rebels**, **Inc.** 

Trademark Assignment to Global Rebels, Inc

1

nunc pro tunc effective as of December 16, 2016 all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which such marks pertain. Included in this assignment are all other rights appurtenant thereto, including but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover damages for past infringements.

Signed at Van Nuys, California

Dated: Oct 124th, 2017

Assignor:

By: \_\_\_ Chintopher Wieso

Christopher Wicks, President, Rock and Roll Religion, Inc.

**RECORDED: 11/20/2017**